

Quote # Q-00103065

Customer

City of Clearlake
 14050 Olympic Drive
 Clear Lake CA, 95422
 ATTN: Martin Snyder

Ship To

City of Clearlake
 14050 Olympic Drive
 Clear Lake, CA 95422
 ATTN: Martin Snyder

Quote Description

Verkada Cameras - Park Parking Lot Cabling Rev-5/9

CMAS 3-24-07-1004

Project # 209839
Modified 6/11/2026
Account Mgr. Thomas Vasconi
 (925) 245-6128
 tvasconi@mgt.us
Inside Account Mgr. Jeffrey Souza
 (925) 245-6133
 jsouza@mgt.us
Quote Exp. 7/10/2026

Line	Item Description	Manufacturer	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price
Materials					
1	3/4" 4X8 3/4" 4X8 AC-grade Plywood BackBoard Home Depot cabling Cabling	Home Depot	1.00	\$150.68	\$150.68
2	AWC-C6OSP-10ft 10FT PATCH CORD CAT6 OSP W/BLK BOOTS SNAGLESS 568B BLACK 10FT	Arrow Wire & Cable	2.00	\$15.07	\$30.14
3	C6OSP-20FT Patch Cord cat6 osp 20ft	Ifiber	8.00	\$30.67	\$245.36
4	AWC-C6OSP-5F 5ft. Cat.6 Outdoor Patch Cord	Arrow Wire & Cable	3.00	\$13.70	\$41.10
5	AWC-C6OSP-3F 3ft. Cat.6 Outdoor Patch Cord	Arrow Wire & Cable	2.00	\$10.96	\$21.92
6	PROS-6LRDU-003F CAT6 Snagless Slimline Clear Boot Ultra Flexible 3' Red	Total Cable Solutions	6.00	\$6.03	\$36.18
7	10032455 Berk-tek Cat.6 PVC Blue	Berk-Tek	1.00	\$287.67	\$287.67
8	258320804	Paige Datacom	4.00	\$1,363.01	\$5,452.04



AMS.NET, LLC. D/B/A MGT Impact Solutions
502 Commerce Way, Livermore, CA 94551
(925) 245-6100 | Fax (925) 245-6150
www.mgt.us

Quote # Q-00103065

OSP, Black Unshielded Twisted Pair CM-LS

9	31-388 IDEAL Pulling Lubercant 1 Quart IDEAL Cabling Cabling	Erico	2.00	\$16.44	\$32.88
10	AMS-FEE-BT Bucket Truck Operation Fee - This fee includes a second person to assist in the safe operation of the bucket truck and the delivery and consumables associated with the usage of the vehicle.	AMS.NET	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
11	FC-ICCP0.5MBU INDOOR CONNECTOR CORD BLU W/LOOSE CAT6A UTP PLENUM RJ45 CORD 0.5 METER	Panduit	8.00	\$42.33	\$338.64
12	AMS-CP-HARDWARE Cabling: Mounting Hardware	Cabling	4.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
13	AMS-CP-CONSUMABLES Cabling Consumables: Tape, String, Labels	Cabling	2.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
14	CJ688TGRD Panduit Mini-Com CAT 6 TX 6 Jack Red	Panduit	22.00	\$11.30	\$248.60
15	CBX6WH-AY Mini-Com Surface Mount Box 6 Port White	Panduit	2.00	\$22.17	\$44.34
16	CBX1IW-A Panduit Surface Mount Box Single Port IW GSA	Panduit	10.00	\$5.34	\$53.40

Conduit and Raceway Materials

17	CV12106LO-NH 12" x 10" x 6" NEMA 4X Enclosure with Solid Door, Backplate, Locking Latches, Mounting Feet and Cord Grip.	Terrawave Solutions	1.00	\$319.73	\$319.73
18	TWPMK-10-12-UNIV Ventev pole mount kit - for 10"/12" wide enclosures	Terrawave Solutions	1.00	\$244.90	\$244.90
19	641068 3/4" EMT Coupler	Platt Electric	8.00	\$3.61	\$28.88
20	125172 3/4" Conduit Body - Type LB	Platt Electric	2.00	\$15.00	\$30.00

**AMS.NET | MGT**

AMS.NET, LLC. D/B/A MGT Impact Solutions
502 Commerce Way, Livermore, CA 94551
(925) 245-6100 | Fax (925) 245-6150
www.mgt.us

Quote # Q-00103065

21	65970 3/4" EMT 10' Pipe (Per 10ft Pricing)	Platt Electric	12.00	\$12.50	\$150.00
22	641064 3/4" EMT Connector	Platt Electric	16.00	\$3.47	\$55.52
23	53450 WP BOX 2G 5 3/4 OUTLETS GRY	Raco	10.00	\$15.97	\$159.70
24	52700 OUTLET PLUG 3/4NPT GRY 4/PLYBG	Raco	5.00	\$1.39	\$6.95
25	66774 3/4" Liquid Tight 90 Connector	Platt Electric	4.00	\$10.42	\$41.68
26	66773 3/4" Liquid Tight Connector	Platt Electric	14.00	\$6.29	\$88.06
27	51750 WP CVR 2G DEVMT BLANK GRY	Raco	10.00	\$3.33	\$33.30
28	65992 3/4" Liquid Tight (Per ft Pricing)	Platt Electric	14.00	\$2.92	\$40.88
29	AMS-CP-HARDWARE Misc. Pole Mounting straps, brackets bolts.	Cabling	12.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
30	366147 Arlington LPCG757 Cord Connector, Low Profile, 3/4", Non-Metallic	Platt Electric	10.00	\$5.42	\$54.20
31	295589 Single Gang RACO Cover	Platt Electric	2.00	\$1.67	\$3.34
32	297855 3/4" Single Gang RACO box	Platt Electric	2.00	\$7.64	\$15.28

Labor

33	AMS-CI-CT-PW Labor: Cabling - Prevailing Wage Install eight Cameras, Two Illuminators and two set of Bridges. Install Cameras and hardwire on four poles. POLES AND POWER WER TO BE INSTALL BY OTHERS. On Bathroom building a new IDF will be installed in closet. New conduit will be provided for the two new cameras on the building. A new	AMS.NET	84.00	\$176.00	\$14,784.00
----	---	---------	-------	----------	-------------



AMS.NET | **MGT**

AMS.NET, LLC. D/B/A MGT Impact Solutions
502 Commerce Way, Livermore, CA 94551
(925) 245-6100 | Fax (925) 245-6150
www.mgt.us

Quote # Q-00103065

Bridge will be mounted and linked to Building across the street.
Install conduit and Cat.6 cable for all cameras and bridges.
Terminate, test and label.

34	AMS-CI-CT-FOC	AMS.NET	4.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
	Labor: Cabling				

Shipping

35	AMS-FREIGHT	None	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Freight and Handling				

Order Summary

Subtotal	\$26,739.37
Adjustment	\$0.00
Estimated Taxes	\$801.09
Total	\$27,540.46



AMS.NET, LLC. D/B/A MGT Impact Solutions
502 Commerce Way, Livermore, CA 94551
(925) 245-6100 | Fax (925) 245-6150
www.mgt.us

Quote # Q-00103065

Terms and Conditions

1. AMS.NET, LLC. will require a purchase order referencing this Quote # or if a purchase order is not provided, an authorized representative must sign this quote.

2. Payment terms are Net 30. An interest charge of 1.5% per month will be applied to all accounts past due, plus all costs of collection and reasonable attorneys fees. AMS.NET, LLC. accepts all major credit cards. A convenience fee of 3.5% will be assessed. Customer agrees to accept multiple invoices for projects that cover multiple sales. In the event that a site's readiness is delayed by the Customer, the Customer agrees to accept and pay invoices that reflect equipment and services already received.

3. Items sold by AMS.NET, LLC. D/B/A MGT Impact Solutions and shipped to destinations where sales tax is applicable will be subject to sales tax. If an item is subject to sales tax in the state to which the order is shipped, tax is generally calculated on the total selling price of each individual item. In accordance with state tax laws, the total selling price of an order will generally include shipping and handling charges and item-level discounts. The amount of tax charged on your order will depend upon many factors including, but not limited to, the type of item(s) purchased, and the source and destination of the shipment. Factors can change between the time you place an order and the time an invoice is sent, which could affect the calculation of sales taxes. The amount appearing on your proposal as 'Estimated Sales Tax' may differ from the sales taxes ultimately charged. Shipping charges and sales tax will be added to this order when invoiced and the customer agrees to pay these charges.

4. All companies with tax exemption must present a valid Tax Exempt form. If Customer is tax exempt or if tax exempt form is not provided then customer agrees to pay all applicable taxes.

5. All shipments are FOB Origin or Pre-paid and shipped to Dock. Any Special shipping requirements must be clearly stated on all PO's (i.e. inside delivery). If inside Delivery or Lift-gate is required it must be specified and additional fees will incur. Shipping charges that appear on this quote are an estimate, AMS.NET, LLC. D/B/A MGT Impact Solutions will invoice and the customer will pay the actual shipping charge when identified.

6. Upon delivery of equipment, customer agrees to open all shipments and visually inspect equipment for physical damages. All damages must be reported to AMS.NET, LLC. within 24 hours of delivery.

7. Returns. Returns for credit will be accepted at AMS.NET, LLC. D/B/A MGT Impact Solutions' discretion and are subject to manufacturer returns policies as well. Cisco and Meraki orders cannot be modified starting at 50 days prior to the current estimated ship date. Cisco and Meraki have a no return for credit RMA policy. Please make sure your order is accurate before AMS.NET, LLC. D/B/A MGT Impact Solutions places the order with the manufacturer. Returns for credit must be initiated within 20 days of customer receipt of goods. For returns to be approved all merchandise must be in an unopened box and the customer agrees to pay a restocking fee of 20% of the purchase price, unless waived by the manufacturer. All shipments must have a valid RMA number from AMS.NET, LLC. D/B/A MGT Impact Solutions before returning. To make a returns for credit request, please contact your Account Manager listed on page one of this quote.

A copy of AMS.NET, LLC.'s full RMA policy is available for review online at <https://bit.ly/4axLRVg>.

8. The laws of the state where the item is shipped will apply to this sale.

9. The term "installation date" means the first business day on which installation of the system is complete. Minor omissions or variances in performance of the System that do not materially or adversely affect the operation of the system, shall not be deemed to have postponed the Installation Date. Seller shall use its best efforts to make timely delivery and installation. However, all stated delivery and installation dates are approximate and except as expressly provided in this agreement, Seller shall, under no circumstance, be deemed to be in default hereunder or be liable for consequential, incidental or special damages or commercial loss resulting from delays in delivery or installation.

10. Warranties. AMS.NET, LLC. D/B/A MGT Impact Solutions warrants to Customer that it has good title to the equipment being sold to Customer under this Agreement, and the right to sell such equipment to Customer free of liens or encumbrances. AMS.NET, LLC. D/B/A MGT Impact Solutions further warrants to Customer that the equipment being sold to Customer hereunder shall be free from defects in workmanship during the products' manufacturer warranty period. AMS.NET, LLC. D/B/A MGT Impact Solutions warrants Installation for a period of one year commencing upon when AMS.NET, LLC. D/B/A MGT Impact Solutions completes the installation under this agreement (this warranty being hereinafter referred to as an "Installation Warranty"). Except as expressly set forth in this paragraph,



Quote # Q-00103065

AMS.NET, LLC. D/B/A MGT Impact Solutions does not make, and hereby disclaims, any and all representations or warranties, express or implied, with respect to the equipment or services being provided under this agreement, including but not limited to any implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, satisfactory quality, against infringement, or arising from a course of dealing, usage or trade practice. AMS.NET, LLC. D/B/A MGT Impact Solutions shall reasonably cooperate and assist Customer in enforcing any manufacturer warranties with respect to the equipment being sold to Customer under this Agreement. AMS.NET, LLC. D/B/A MGT Impact Solutions hereby advises Customer, and Customer acknowledges that in the event Customer desires to procure from AMS.NET, LLC. D/B/A MGT Impact Solutions any warranty protection beyond the warranty of title and the Installation Warranty provided under this Paragraph, Customer may do so by entering into a separate Service Agreement with AMS.NET, LLC. D/B/A MGT Impact Solutions. Manufacturer's warranty that is guaranteed is whatever is published by the manufacturer at the time of purchase.

For repair or replacement requests, please contact our Customer Service Department at (800) 893-3660 Option 2,2. Email requests should be sent to tac@mgt.us.

11. Cisco Cloud services purchased from AMS.NET, LLC. D/B/A MGT Impact Solutions requires customer to accept Cisco's General Terms agreement located on Cisco Systems' Website. This Cisco General Terms Agreement describes the rights and responsibilities related to the Cloud Service(s) you purchase from Cisco or an Approved Source and is between you and Cisco. The Cisco General Terms Agreement includes the

applicable Offer Description(s) located at www.cisco.com/c/dam/en_us/about/doing_business/legal/Cisco_General_Terms.pdf (collectively "Agreement"). By clicking 'accept,' or using the Cloud Service, you agree to the terms of this Agreement. If you do not have authority to enter into this Agreement, or if you do not agree with its terms, do not click 'accept' and do not use the Cloud Service.

12. The final price of all labor in this quote is contingent upon the customer providing AMS.NET, LLC. D/B/A MGT Impact Solutions full site access, with keys or a dedicated escort, for a period of at least nine consecutive hours per working day. Any existing pathway being pulled through is assumed to be easily discoverable, and meeting BICSI standards, such as the fill ratio, lack of non-cabling material in the conduit, and appropriate number of LBs. Additionally, any interior wall penetrations are assumed to be drywall or a like material unless otherwise noted in the labor scope for this project. Any deviation from these assumptions may result in additional costs to the customer based on the time added to the project.

AMS.NET, LLC.
Tax ID: 94-3291626

C7 & C10 Contractor Licenses: 763508

Full terms and conditions can be viewed on our website at <https://bit.ly/4ki2PKJ>.

Purchase Order

Please make your purchase order to AMS.NET, LLC. and email it to Thomas Vasconi at tvvasconi@mgt.us. You may also return it by mail to 502 Commerce Way, Livermore, CA 94551.

Authorized Signature: _____

Date: _____

Print Name: _____

Print Title: _____